

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19661/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2006 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MFA No. 1031/1995

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOTEL LUCIYA CONTINENTAL  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 28th April, 2010, it appears  
that service of notice has not yet been completed on the  
respondent. Let the matter be listed once the service is  
effected. The learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to  
take steps to ensure that such service is completed expeditiously.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master